Page 1 of 16
 Alarm Module With Data Logger
  M       A       N       U       A       L
AM Series – Ver.1
April 2018
8Z Block – Belal ben Rabah St. – Alnozha Algadeda – Cairo – Egypt – Tel/Fax: 02-26230107
Website: www.agec-eg.com       E-mail: design@agec-eg.com
Advanced Green Energy & Control

7.3 Protection Specifications
8. Panel Cutout
9. Ordering information
3
3
4
4
4
5
6
6
6
8
8
9
9
10
10
11
12
12
12
12
13
13
Page 3 of 16
For your safety, please read the following before using.
1.  Safety Cautions
1. It must be mounted on Panel.
It may give an electric shock.
2. Do not connect terminals while power on.
It may give an electric shock.
3. Do not disassemble and modify this unit. If it is necessary please
contact us.
It may give an electric shock and cause fire.
4. Please check the terminals numbers when connecting power lines.
It may cause fire.
5. When cleaning the unit, do not use water or an oil-based detergent.
It may cause an electric shock or fire and so the unit will be damaged.
6. Please connect properly after checking the polarity.
It may cause fire.
2.  Features:
1-  Two universal (AC or DC) power supply.
2- Data logging for the alarm signals.
3- Real time clock.
4- Auxiliary output 24 VDC to supply signals from the device (Option).
5- Response time 25 msec.
6- 8,16,24 or 28 channel observation with optical isolation.
7- 8,16,24 or 28 channel can be common positive or negative.
8- 8,16,24 or 28 red bar Led for fault indication.
9- Four free contact for fault indication.
10- 8,16,24 or 28 output relay work as repeater for each input.
11- Two red 5 mm Led for two sources fault indicator.
12- Two green 5 mm Led for two sources ON.
13-  One yellow 5 mm Led for the device ready.
14- Five push buttons for deal with the fault, preview the log and setting.
15- Easy fixation in panel.
16- Easy alarm label insertion.
17- Easy terminal block.
    Warning
Page 4 of 16
3. Device identification
3.1. Front
                                              Alarm led indicator.
                                    Alarm label paper insertion position.
                                              Log display (2 * 16 Character LCD).
                                          Status led indicator (Source 1 ON – Ready – Source 2 ON).
                                          Alarm led indicator (Source 1 Fault - Source 2 Fault).
                                          Model number.
                                          5 tactile push button keys (Test / Up – Reset / Down – Ack / Right
                                           - Mute / Left – Menu / Enter).
3.2. Terminal Connection
For Example: AM-XR-21-24-0